4 Represents the quarterly and full year 2023 impact of the non-core payments and Austria-based hardware divestitures completed in 4Q23.

5 Represents delayed country exits which are expected to be included in discounted operations in the future, upon transfer completion.

FY 2023 Adjusted EBITDA
$ in millions Q1 Y-o-Y

Growth (%) Q2 Y-o-Y
Growth (%) Q3 Y-o-Y

Growth (%) Q4 Y-o-Y
Growth (%) FY Y-o-Y

Growth (%)

Retail (Normalized)1 $83 38% $115 16% $123 8% $90 -13% $411 9%
Margin % 15.7% 20.8% 22.3% 16.5% 18.9%

Restaurants (Normalized)1 $44 22% $51 38% $52 21% $50 25% $197 26%
Margin % 21.2% 23.2% 22.9% 22.6% 22.5%

Digital Banking $49 -14% $54 -7% $60 -3% $56 0% $219 -6%
Margin % 35.8% 38.3% 40.0% 37.1% 37.8%

Other (Normalized)1
Corporate and Other2 (66) 20% (60) 11% (73) -13% (69) 35% (268) 10%
Est. costs historically allocated to Atleos3 $15 $23 $31 $2 $71

Normalized Adjusted EBITDA1 $125 2% $183 12% $193 21% $129 -25% $630 2%

Reconciliation back to reported
Divestitures4 $7 $6 $5 $1 $19
NCR Atleos delayed country transfers5 $10 $13 $11 $4 $38
Est. costs historically allocated to Atleos3 (15) (23) (31) (2) (71)

Adjusted EBITDA (as reported) $127 9% $179 11% $178 17% $132 -20% $616 3%

8NYSE :VYX

$ in millions Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY

Retail (Normalized)1 $519 $541 $553 $556 $2,169
SW & Services Revenue $320 $328 $336 $347 $1,331
Hardware Revenue $199 $213 $217 $209 $838

Restaurants (Normalized)1 $194 $217 $214 $215 $840
SW & Services Revenue $136 $142 $143 $147 $568
Hardware Revenue $58 $75 $71 $68 $272

Digital Banking $137 $131 $139 $140 $547

Other (Normalized)1,2 $26 $18 $17 $16 $77
SW & Services Revenue $22 $18 $14 $15 $69
Hardware Revenue $4 $0 $3 $1 $8

Normalized Revenue1 $876 $907 $923 $927 $3,633
SW & Services Revenue $615 $619 $632 $649 $2,515
Hardware Revenue $261 $288 $291 $278 $1,118

Reconciliation back to reported
Divestitures3 $21 $21 $18 $15 $75
NCR Atleos delayed country transfers4 $20 $22 $19 $24 $85

Total Revenue (as reported) $917 $950 $960 $966 $3,793

1 Retail & Restaurants $ values are normalized for the impact of a non-core payroll divestiture in 2022. Restaurants $ amounts are also normalized for the impact of the Austria-based hardware divestiture in 4Q23. For a

description of non-GAAP measures, see Appendix.

2  Represents revenue from certain non-strategic businesses that are considered immaterial operating segments.

3 Represents quarterly and full year 2022 impact of non-core payments and HR payroll business, Austria based hardware divestiture.

4 Represents delayed country exits which are expected to be included in discounted operations in the future, upon transfer completion.

FY 2022 Revenue

9NYSE :VYX

$ in millions Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY

Retail (Normalized)1 $60 $99 $114 $104 $377
Margin % 11.6% 18.3% 20.6% 18.7% 17.4%

Restaurants (Normalized)1 $36 $37 $43 $40 $156
Margin % 18.6% 17.1% 20.1% 18.6% 18.6%

Digital Banking $57 $58 $62 $56 $233
Margin % 41.6% 44.3% 44.6% 40.0% 42.6%

Other (Normalized)1

Corporate and Other2 (55) (54) (84) (51) (244)
Est. costs historically allocated to Atleos3 $24 $24 $24 $24 $96

Normalized Adjusted EBITDA1 $122 $164 $159 $173 $618

Reconciliation back to reported
Divestitures4 $10 $11 $8 $7 $36
NCR Atleos delayed country transfers5 $9 $10 $9 $10 $38
Est. costs historically allocated to Atleos3 (24) (24) (24) (24) (96)

Adjusted EBITDA (as reported) $117 $161 $152 $166 $596

1 Retail & Restaurant $ values are normalized for the impact of a non-core payroll divestiture in 2022. Restaurants 2022 $ values rates are normalized for the impact of the Austria-based hardware divestiture in 4Q23.

For a description of non-GAAP measures, see Appendix.

2 Represents income and expenses related to corporate functions that are not specifically attributable to any of our three individual reportable segments along with certain non-strategic businesses that are considered

immaterial operating segments.

3 Represents general corporate overhead costs which do not meet the requirements to be presented in discontinued operations (such costs are not reflective of the on-going operations of the Company).